SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SITRANS FUS380/FUE380/SONOCAL 3000
4/179Siemens FI 01 · 2007
4
■ Overview SITRANS FUS380
The 2-track flowmeter SITRANS FUS380 comes as battery or
mains powered and is designed to measure water flow in district

4/186 Siemens FI 01 · 2007
4
■ MLFB Ordering example
Customer requires a flowmeter for custody transfer:
• DN 250, PN 25, compact version (media temperature max.
120 °C), battery version.
• Type approved according to EN 1434, verified and sealed.
• Pulse output for energymeter SITRANS FUE950.
Ordering:
FUE380: 7ME3410-2KD05-4DE2
Example of appropriate energy meter:
Energy meter type: FUE950-03110-0R1CB-10300-DK2-00012
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Additional information
Please add „-Z“ to Order No. and specify Order code(s)
and plain text.
Verification FUE380
Verification certificate 2 x 3 points. Max. flow 50 ... 250
m3/h depending on dimension
D10 1)
1) Only selectable in SITRANS FUE380
Verification certificate 2 x 3 points. Max flow 250 ...
1300 m3/h depending on dimension
D11 1)
Verification certificate 2 x 3 points. Max flow 1400 ...
4200 m3/h depending on dimension
D12 1)
Accredited Siemens calibration FUS380/FUE380
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration.
Max. flow 50 ... 250 m3/h, depending on dimension
D20
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration
Max. flow 250 ... 1300 m3/h depending on dimension
D21
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration
Max. flow 1400 ... 4200 m3/h depending on dimension
D22
Verification SONOCAL 3000
Verification certificate: 2 x 3 points, DN 50 ... DN 80
(Max. flow 36 ... 180 m3/h depending on dimension)
D10
Verification certificate: 2 x 3 points, DN 900 ... DN 1200
(Max. flow 4300 m3/h)
D12
Accredited Siemens calibration SONOCAL 3000
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration
DN 50 ... DN 80, (Max. flow 36 ... 180 m3/h dep. on dim.)
D20
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration
DN 900 ... DN 1200, (Max. flow 4300 m3/h)
D22
Accredited third party calibration SONOCAL 3000
Accredited third party calibration SONOCAL 3000
Accredited - Third party ISO/IEC 17025 calibration
DN 50 ... DN 80, (Max. flow 36 ... 180 m3/h dep. on dim.)
D30
Accredited - Third party ISO/IEC 17025 calibration
DN 900 ... DN 1200, (Max. flow 7000 m3/h)
D32
Material certificate
EN 10204-3.1.B F10
Tag name plate
Stainless steel tag with 12 mm characters,
max. 15 characters (add plain text)
Y17
Self-adhesive plastic tag with 8 mm characters, max.
15 characters (add plain text)
Y18
SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SITRANS FUS380/FUE380/SONOCAL 3000
4/187Siemens FI 01 · 2007
4